
 

Sexually Transmitted Diseases - Reported cases among residents of Idaho 
April - June 2011* 

District HIV AIDS Chlamydia Gonorrhea Early 
Syphilis** 

Congenital 
Syphilis 

Late or 
Unknown 
Duration 

Syphilis*** 
TOTAL 

 1 1 0 62 1 0 0 0 64 

 2 0 1 49 6 0 0 0 56 

 3 2 3 175 0 2 0 3 185 

 4 0 0 111 7 1 0 0 119 

 5 0 0 59 1 0 0 0 60 

 6 1 0 56 1 1 0 0 59 

7 0 0 43 0 0 0 1 44 

 Total 4 4 555 16 4 0 4 587 
 
* 2nd quarter totals are artificially low due to a delay in data entry caused by a temporary staffing shortage. 
**Syphilis of ≤ 1 year duration: primary, secondary, and early latent syphilis 
**Syphilis of > 1 year or unknown duration: late symptomatic, late latent, and unknown duration 

Sexually Transmitted Diseases - Reported cases among residents of Idaho 
 April - June 2010 

District HIV AIDS Chlamydia Gonorrhea Early 
Syphilis* 

Congenital 
Syphilis 

Late or 
Unknown 
Duration 
Syphilis** 

TOTAL 

 1 1 1 152 2 0 0 0 156 

 2 1 0 90 2 0 0 0 93 

 3 1 3 140 5 0 0 0 149 

 4 1 6 342 9 4 0 2 364 

 5 0 0 104 1 0 0 0 105 

 6 1 0 116 2 0 0 0 119 

7 2 3 81 0 0 0 0 86 

 Total 7 13 1,025 21 4 0 2 1,072 



 

 

 

 Idaho District Health Departments 
District 1 Coeur d'Alene 415-5100 
District 2 Lewiston 799-3100 
District 3 Caldwell 455-5300 
District 4 Boise 375-5211 
District 5 Twin Falls 734-5900 
District 6 Pocatello 233-9080 
District 7 Idaho Falls 522-0310 

      

Reported Idaho HIV and AIDS cases presumed living* by diagnostic status as of June 30, 2011 

District HIV 
Cases** 

HIV Cases 
Reported 
Deceased 

Presumed 
Living with 

HIV 

AIDS 
Cases 

AIDS 
Cases Reported 

Deceased 

Presumed 
Living with 

AIDS 

Reported HIV 
Cases Presumed 

Living*** 

1 70 6 64 156 72 84 148 

2 46 6 40 66 20 46 86 

3 79 9 70 144 48 96 166 

4 312 30 282 461 194 267 549 

5 60 6 54 106 42 64 118 

6 82 8 74 110 47 63 137 

7 58 3 55 93 38 55 110 

TOTAL 707 68 639 1,136 461 675 1,314 

All reported HIV and AIDS cases in Idaho, regardless of residence at first diagnosis or death. 
   *Reported HIV cases presumed living - Reported cases of HIV not reported with AIDS EVER REPORTED in Idaho and have not been reported as 

deceased. Previous prevalence tables only included cases first reported in Idaho.  Reported AIDS cases presumed living - Reported cases of AIDS 
EVER REPORTED in Idaho and have not been reported as deceased. Previous prevalence tables only included cases first reported in Idaho.  

 **HIV (+) - Total number of reported HIV seropositive individuals EVER REPORETED in Idaho, excluding AIDS cases. 

***Reported HIV/AIDS cases presumed living - Total number of HIV and AIDS cases EVER REPORTED in Idaho that have not been reported as 
deceased. 



 

Cumulative reported HIV and AIDS diagnoses among Idaho residents 

Category Idaho HIV+ 
6/30/11 

Idaho AIDS 
6/30/11 

    Sex  
    Male 
    Female 

    Total 

  

394 

91 

485 

  

(81%) 

 (19%) 

(100%) 

  

616 

 106 

722 

  

(85%)  

   (15%)  

(100%)  

    Pediatric/Adult & Adolescent 
    Adults/adolescents (13 years or above) 
    Children (less than 13 years) 

    Total 

  

482 

     3 

485 

  

(99%) 

   (1%) 

(100%) 

  

719 

    3 

722 

 

(100%)  

 (0%)  

(100%)   

    Race/Ethnicity 
    Hispanic               All Races 
    Non-Hispanic      American Indian/Alaska Native 
                                 Asian 
                                Black 
                                Native Hawai’ian/Pacific Islander 
                                White 
                                Legacy Asian/Pacific Islander 
                                Multi Race 
                                Unknown 

     
Total 

  

54 

10 

3 

20 

0 

378 

0 

1 

   19 

485 

  

(11%) 

(2%) 

(1%) 

(4%) 

(0%) 

(78%) 

(0%) 

(0%) 

  (4%) 

(100%) 

  

77 

11 

 1 

21 

0 

601 

3 

2 

    6 

722 

  

(11%)  

(2%)  

(0%)  

(3%) 

(0%) 

(83%) 

(0%) 

(0%) 

 (1%)  

(100%)  

    Exposure Categories -  
Adults/Adolescents 

    Men who have sex with men (MSM) 
    Injecting drug use 
    Men sex men & inject drugs 
    Hemophilia/Coagulation disorder 
    Heterosexual contact 
    Receipt of blood, components, or tissue 
    Other/risk not reported or identified 

    Total 
    Exposure Categories - Pediatric 
    Hemophilia/coagulation disorder 
    Mother with/at risk for HIV infection 
    Receipt of blood, components, or tissue 
    Other/risk not reported or identified 

    Total 

  

  

221 

52 

50 

1 

60 

2 

  96 

482 

  

0 

3 

0 

   0 

3 

  

  

(46%) 

(11%) 

(10%) 

(0%) 

(12%) 

(0%) 

 (20%) 

(100%) 

  

 (0%) 

(100%) 

(0%) 

  (0%) 

(100%) 

  

  

367 

 82 

60 

19 

93 

11 

  86 

718 

  

0 

 1 

 2 

    1 

4 

  

  

(51%)  

(11%)  

(8%)  

(3%)  

 (13%)  

(2%)  

    (12%)  

(100%)  

  

 (0%)  

(25%)  

(50%)  

   (25%)  

(100%)  

 Rate (cumulative) per 100,000 residents                                     30.9                                           46.1 

        



Idaho AIDS cases by age at diagnosis 

 Age  All Cases  Percent 

Under 5 2 0% 

5          1 0% 

13-19 6 1% 

20-29 110 15% 

30-39 294 41% 

40-49 213 30% 

Over 49 96 13% 

Unknown 0 0% 

TOTAL 722 100% 
 
 
 

Idaho HIV positive by age at diagnosis 

                Age All Cases Percent 

Under 5 3 1% 

5-12 0 0% 

13-19 15 3% 

20-29 196 40% 

30-39 147 30% 

40-49 94 19% 

Over 49 30 6% 

Unknown 0 0% 

TOTAL 485 100% 

Reports of HIV positive and AIDS cases should be made to the Office of Epidemiology and Food Protection as required by Idaho Code 39-602. Data 
collection and publication is made possible through a federal grant from the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, United States -- Department 

of Health and Human Services. Idaho statistics are posted on the Internet four times per year. To be placed on an e-mail alert group to signal you 
when a new issue is posted, please e-mail Allen Haumann at haumanna@dhw.idaho.gov. 
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