

Sexually Transmitted Diseases - Reported cases among residents of Idaho April - June 2011*

District	HIV	AIDS	Chlamydia	Gonorrhea	Early Syphilis**	Congenital Syphilis	Late or Unknown Duration Syphilis***	TOTAL
1	1	0	62	1	0	0	0	64
2	0	1	49	6	0	0	0	56
3	2	3	175	0	2	0	3	185
4	0	0	111	7	1	0	0	119
5	0	0	59	1	0	0	0	60
6	1	0	56	1	1	0	0	59
7	0	0	43	0	0	0	1	44
Total	4	4	555	16	4	0	4	587

^{* 2&}lt;sup>nd</sup> quarter totals are artificially low due to a delay in data entry caused by a temporary staffing shortage.

Sexually Transmitted Diseases - Reported cases among residents of Idaho April - June 2010

, p								
District	HIV	AIDS	Chlamydia	Gonorrhea	Early Syphilis*	Congenital Syphilis	Late or Unknown Duration Syphilis**	TOTAL
1	1	1	152	2	0	0	0	156
2	1	0	90	2	0	0	0	93
3	1	3	140	5	0	0	0	149
4	1	6	342	9	4	0	2	364
5	0	0	104	1	0	0	0	105
6	1	0	116	2	0	0	0	119
7	2	3	81	0	0	0	0	86
Total	7	13	1,025	21	4	0	2	1,072

^{**}Syphilis of ≤ 1 year duration: primary, secondary, and early latent syphilis

^{**}Syphilis of > 1 year or unknown duration: late symptomatic, late latent, and unknown duration



Idaho District Health Departments					
District 1	District 1 Coeur d'Alene				
District 2	Lewiston	799-3100			
District 3	Caldwell	455-5300			
District 4	Boise	375-5211			
District 5	Twin Falls	734-5900			
District 6	Pocatello	233-9080			
District 7	Idaho Falls	522-0310			

Reported Idaho HIV and AIDS cases presumed living* by diagnostic status as of June 30, 2011

District	HIV Cases**	HIV Cases Reported Deceased	Presumed Living with HIV	AIDS Cases	AIDS Cases Reported Deceased	Presumed Living with AIDS	Reported HIV Cases Presumed Living***
1	70	6	64	156	72	84	148
2	46	6	40	66	20	46	86
3	79	9	70	144	48	96	166
4	312	30	282	461	194	267	549
5	60	6	54	106	42	64	118
6	82	8	74	110	47	63	137
7	58	3	55	93	38	55	110
TOTAL	707	68	639	1,136	461	675	1,314

All reported HIV and AIDS cases in Idaho, regardless of residence at first diagnosis or death.

^{*}Reported HIV cases presumed living - Reported cases of HIV not reported with AIDS EVER REPORTED in Idaho and have not been reported as deceased. Previous prevalence tables only included cases first reported in Idaho. Reported AIDS cases presumed living - Reported cases of AIDS EVER REPORTED in Idaho and have not been reported as deceased. Previous prevalence tables only included cases first reported in Idaho.

^{**}HIV (+) - Total number of reported HIV seropositive individuals EVER REPORETED in Idaho, excluding AIDS cases.

^{***}Reported HIV/AIDS cases presumed living - Total number of HIV and AIDS cases EVER REPORTED in Idaho that have not been reported as deceased.

Cumulative reported HIV and AIDS diagnoses among Idaho residents						
Category			o HIV+ 30/11	Idaho AIDS 6/30/11		
Sex						
Male		394	(81%)	616	(85%)	
Female		<u>91</u>	<u>(19%)</u>	<u>106</u>	(15%)	
Total		485	(100%)	722	(100%)	
Pediatric/Adult	& Adolescent					
Adults/adolesce	ents (13 years or above)	482	(99%)	719	(100%)	
Children (less t	han 13 years)	3	(1%)	3	(0%)	
Total		485	(100%)	722	(100%)	
Race/Ethnicity						
Hispanic	All Races	54	(11%)	77	(11%)	
Non-Hispanic	American Indian/Alaska Native	10	(2%)	11	(2%)	
	Asian	3	(1%)	1	(0%)	
	Black	20	(4%)	21	(3%)	
	Native Hawai'ian/Pacific Islander	0	(0%)	0	(0%	
	White	378	(78%)	601	(83%	
	Legacy Asian/Pacific Islander	0	(0%)	3	(0%)	
	Multi Race	1	(0%)	2	(0%	
	Unknown	19	(4%)	6	<u>(1%</u>	
Total		485	(100%)	722	(100%	
Exposure Cate	gories -					
Adults/Adoles	cents					
Men who have	sex with men (MSM)	221	(46%)	367	(51%	
Injecting drug ເ	ise	52	(11%)	82	(11%	
Men sex men &		50	(10%)	60	(8%	
-	agulation disorder	1	(0%)	19	(3%)	
Heterosexual c		60	(12%)	93	(13%	
-	d, components, or tissue	2	(0%)	11	(2%	
	eported or identified	<u>96</u>		<u>86</u>	(12%)	
Total		482	(100%)	718	(100%)	
Exposure Categories - Pediatric						
Hemophilia/coagulation disorder		0	(0%)	0	(0%)	
Mother with/at risk for HIV infection		3	(100%)	1	(25%	
Receipt of blood, components, or tissue		0	(0%)	2	(50%)	
Other/risk not reported or identified		_0	(0%)	1	(25%)	
Total		3	(100%)	4	(100%)	

Idaho AIDS cases by age at diagnosis					
Age	All Cases	Percent			
Under 5	2	0%			
5	1	0%			
13-19	6	1%			
20-29	110	15%			
30-39	294	41%			
40-49	213	30%			
Over 49	96	13%			
Unknown	0	0%			
TOTAL	722	100%			

Idaho HIV positive by age at diagnosis					
Age	All Cases	Percent			
Under 5	3	1%			
5-12	0	0%			
13-19	15	3%			
20-29	196	40%			
30-39	147	30%			
40-49	94	19%			
Over 49	30	6%			
Unknown	0	0%			
TOTAL	485	100%			

Reports of HIV positive and AIDS cases should be made to the Office of Epidemiology and Food Protection as required by Idaho Code 39-602. Data collection and publication is made possible through a federal grant from the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, United States -- Department of Health and Human Services. Idaho statistics are posted on the Internet four times per year. To be placed on an e-mail alert group to signal you when a new issue is posted, please e-mail Allen Haumann at haumanna@dhw.idaho.gov.